SB0286/864038/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 286 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "agencies," insert "<u>subject to the availability and</u> <u>appropriation of certain funding,</u>"; and in line 7, after the first "Act;" insert "<u>requiring</u> <u>certain agencies and subdivisions to provide certain aid and information to the</u> <u>Secretary under certain circumstances;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "**THE**" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO THE</u> AVAILABILITY AND APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING, THE".

On page 2, in line 21, after "SECRETARY" insert "MAY"; in line 22, strike "ON REQUEST, SHALL RECEIVE" and substitute "<u>REQUEST</u>"; in line 23, strike "THIS" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 24, strike "MAY REQUEST" and substitute "<u>REQUEST</u>"; in line 26, strike "MAY CONTRACT" and substitute "<u>CONTRACT</u>"; and after line 26, insert:

"(C) <u>AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OR A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION THAT IS</u> <u>REQUESTED TO PROVIDE AID OR INFORMATION UNDER SUBSECTION (B)(1) OF</u> <u>THIS SECTION SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTED AID OR INFORMATION.</u>".